

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE NO.: C.M.A.NOs.375 AND 376 OF 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

| Sl. No. | Date | ORDER | OFFICE NOTE |
|----------------|-------------|---|--------------------|
| 01. | 06.10.2025 | <p><u>MB,J & GPK,J</u></p> <p>Mr. P. Sri Raghu Ram, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr. P. Sri Ram, learned counsel appearing for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Amurtha Rao Vaidya, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1 (Online).</p> <p><u>I.A.NO.1 OF 2025 IN C.M.A.NOs.375 AND 376 OF 2025</u></p> <p>Dispensed with for the present.</p> <p><u>I.A.NO.2 OF 2025 IN C.M.A.NOs.375 AND 376 OF 2025</u></p> <p>The respondent No.1 is represented and claims to be on Caveat.</p> <p>Issue notice, including personal notice, to the respondent Nos.2 and 3.</p> <p>List these matters on 31.10.2025 as prayed for.</p> <p>Proof of service to be filed on the next date.</p> <p>The respondent No.1 shall file its counter in the meantime.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ MB,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ GPK,J</p> <p>NDS</p> | |