

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: C.M.A.NOs. 375 AND 376 OF 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5.	25.11.2025	<p><u>MB,J & GPK,J</u></p> <p>Mr. P. Sri Ram, learned counsel appearing for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Amurtha Rao Vaidya, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1 in CMA.No.375 of 2025.</p> <p>Adjournment is prayed for on behalf of learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1.</p> <p>List these matters on 27.11.2025, as prayed for.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ MB,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ GPK,J</p> <p>va</p>	<p><i>Transferred to IO folder before corrections</i></p>