

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE NO.: C.M.A.NOs.375 AND 376 OF 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
06.	27.11.2025	<p><u>MB,J & GPK,J</u></p> <p>Mr. P. Sri Raghu Ram, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr. P. Sri Ram, learned co unsel appearing for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. B. Surender Reddy, learned counsel representing Mr. Amurtha Rao Vaidya, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1 in CMA.No.375 of 2025.</p> <p>Mr. G. Sumanth Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.2 in CMA.No.375 of 2025.</p> <p>Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellants, who are the plaintiffs in O.S.No.6 of 2024 and defendant Nos.13 to 20 in O.S.No.1 of 2018, has made his submissions with regard to the appellants suffering the impugned common order dated 22.07.2025 passed by the learned Principal District Judge at Kamareddy, in I.A.No.47 of 2018 in O.S.No.1 of 2018 and I.A.No.238 of 2024 in O.S.No.6 of 2024.</p> <p>By the impugned common order, I.A.No.47 of 2018 filed by the plaintiffs in O.S.No.1 of 2018 was allowed granting temporary injunction and I.A.No.238 of 2024 filed by the plaintiffs (appellants herein) in O.S.No.6 of 2024 for grant of temporary injunction was dismissed.</p> <p>List these matters on 09.12.2025 under the same caption.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ MB,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ GPK,J</p> <p>va</p>	