

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE NO.: CMA Nos.375 AND 376 OF 2025**

**PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>Date</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
08.	16.12.2025	<p data-bbox="475 432 756 465"><b><u>MB,J &amp; GPK,J</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="475 495 1262 551">Mr. P. Sri Raghu Ram, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr. P. Sri Ram, learned counsel appearing for the appellants.</p> <p data-bbox="475 580 1262 636">Mr..Amurtha Rao Vaidya, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1 in CMA.No.375 of 2025.</p> <p data-bbox="475 665 1262 721">Mr. G. Sumanth Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.2 in CMA.No.375 of 2025.</p> <p data-bbox="475 824 1262 1025">Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellants/plaintiffs has concluded his submissions with respect to the impugned order dated 22.07.2025.</p> <p data-bbox="475 1055 1262 1193">Learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1 will continue with his submissions on 29.12.2025.</p> <p data-bbox="475 1223 1262 1308">List these matters on 29.12.2025, as prayed for.</p> <p data-bbox="1110 1429 1206 1462" style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>MB,J</b></p> <p data-bbox="1110 1592 1222 1626" style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>GPK,J</b></p> <p data-bbox="475 1630 536 1664">EDS</p>	

--	--	--	--