

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE NO: C.M.A.Nos.375 & 376 OF 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
22.	10.04.2026	<p><u>MB,J & GPK,J</u></p> <p>Mr. P. Sri Raghu Ram, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr. P. Sri Ram, learned counsel appearing for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. L. Ravi Chander, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr. K. Sarala Mahender Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1 in CMA No.376 of 2025 and Mr. K. Ravi Mahender, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.3 in CMA No.375 of 2025.</p> <p>Mr. K.M. Mahender Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.2 in CMA No.376 of 2025.</p> <p>Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, learned counsel representing Mr. G. Sumanth Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.2 in CMA No.375 of 2025.</p> <p>Mr. B. Dasarath Reddy, learned counsel representing Mr. V. Amrutha Rao, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.1 in CMA No. 375 of 2025.</p> <p>Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellants has filed his Synopsis in Court today.</p> <p>Learned Senior Counsel appearing for respondent No.3 in CMA.No.375 of 2026 and respondent No.1 in CMA.No.376 of 2026, seeks to file a Note distinguishing the cases relied upon by the learned Senior Counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1 in CMA.No.375 of 2026 also seeks to file a short Note in the matter.</p> <p>List this matter on 13.04.2026, only for the purpose of filing a Note by the learned Senior Counsel for the</p>	

		<p>respondent No.3 in CMA.No.375 of 2026 and a short Note by the learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1 in CMA.No.375 of 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><hr/>MB,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><hr/>GPK,J</p> <p>PVT</p>	
--	--	---	--